)P \$65.00 638228

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM795620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Cover sheet from "Stacks Open Internet Foundation" to "Stacks Open Internet Foundation, Inc." previously recorded on Reel 007695 Frame 0302. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hiro Systems PBC		02/16/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: Stacks Open Internet Foundation, Inc.	
Street Address:	1950 W. Corporate Way #32799	
City:	Anaheim	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 92801		
Entity Type: Non-Profit Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6382284	
Registration Number:	6382287	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6462337183

Email: lois@alpinelawoffice.com

Correspondent Name: Nuo Jia "Lois" Li

Address Line 1: 1317 Edgewater Drive #2886 Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32804

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nuo Jia "Lois" Li
SIGNATURE:	/nuo jia li/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=Stacks Trademark Assignment Recordation Form (Three US Marks) - signed#page3.tif source=Stacks Trademark Assignment Recordation Form (Three US Marks) - signed#page4.tif source=Stacks Trademark Assignment Recordation Form (Three US Marks) - signed#page5.tif

source=Stacks Trademark Assignment Recordation Form (Three US Marks) - signed#page6.tif source=Original Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Original Cover Sheet#page2.tif

OP \$90.00 638228

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM722067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hiro Systems PBC		02/16/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stacks Open Internet Foundation	
Street Address: 1950 W Corporate Way		
Internal Address:	#32799	
City:	Anaheim	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 92801		
Entity Type: Non-Profit Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6382284	
Serial Number:	88576915	STACKS
Registration Number:	6382287	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cisar@alpinelawoffice.com

Correspondent Name: Alpine Law Office Address Line 1: 1317 Edgewater Drive

Address Line 2: #2886

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32804

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William G. Cisar
SIGNATURE:	/William G. Cisar/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=88576915 US Trademark Assignment for Recordation Hiro Stacks Short Form#page1.tif source=88576915 US Trademark Assignment for Recordation Hiro Stacks Short Form#page2.tif source=90118549 US Trademark Assignment for Recordation Hiro-Stacks Short Form#page1.tif

source=90118549 US Trademark Assignment for Recordation Hiro-Stacks Short Form#page2.tif source=90118887 US Trademark Assignment for Recordation Hiro-Stacks Short Form#page1.tif source=90118887 US Trademark Assignment for Recordation Hiro-Stacks Short Form#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF "STACKS" TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Hiro Systems PBC ("Applicant"), is the owner of the USPTO Registration and Application indicated in Exhibit A, for Stacks (the "Stacks Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Applicant, in accordance with a certain Trademark Assignment and License Agreement dated February 16, 2022, and the terms herein, is hereby assigning the mark identified under Exhibit A to Stacks Open Internet Foundation Inc., a Delaware non-profit corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows:

- 1) Applicant does hereby assign to Stacks Open Internet Foundation Inc., a Delaware nonprofit corporation ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest in and to the Stacks Applications and the goodwill of business symbolized thereby. This assignment shall be effective as of February 16, 2022.
- 2) Applicant does hereby assign to Assignee all of their right, title and interest in the USPTO Registration and USPTO Application as indicated in Exhibit A.
- 3) This assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of State of New York without reference to such State's conflicts of law provisions.
- 4) If any provision of this assignment shall contravene, be invalid under or be inconsistent with the laws of the jurisdiction in which this assignment shall be performed or enforced, or any portion thereof, then such contravention, invalidity or inconsistence shall not invalidate this entire assignment.

Effective Date: February 16, 2022

APPLICANT: HIRO SYSTEMS PBC

By: _____. Name: Alex Miller

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ASSIGNEE: STACKS OPEN INTERNET FOUNDATION, INC.

By: p.fuh

Name: Brittany Laughlin Title: Executive Directive

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Applications and Registrations

Mark USPTO Application No. USPTO Registration No.

Logo 90118887 6382287

ASSIGNMENT OF "STACKS" TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Hiro Systems PBC ("Applicant"), is the owner of the USPTO Registration and Application indicated in Exhibit A, for Stacks (the "Stacks Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Applicant, in accordance with a certain Trademark Assignment and License Agreement dated February 16, 2022, and the terms herein, is hereby assigning the mark identified under Exhibit A to Stacks Open Internet Foundation Inc., a Delaware non-profit corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows:

- 1) Applicant does hereby assign to Stacks Open Internet Foundation Inc., a Delaware nonprofit corporation ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest in and to the Stacks Applications and the goodwill of business symbolized thereby. This assignment shall be effective as of February 16, 2022.
- 2) Applicant does hereby assign to Assignee all of their right, title and interest in the USPTO Registration and USPTO Application as indicated in Exhibit A.
- 3) This assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of State of New York without reference to such State's conflicts of law provisions.
- 4) If any provision of this assignment shall contravene, be invalid under or be inconsistent with the laws of the jurisdiction in which this assignment shall be performed or enforced, or any portion thereof, then such contravention, invalidity or inconsistence shall not invalidate this entire assignment.

Effective Date: February 16, 2022

APPLICANT: HIRO SYSTEMS PBC

By: _____ Name: Alex Miller

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ASSIGNEE: STACKS OPEN INTERNET FOUNDATION, INC.

By:
Name: Brittany Laughlin

Title: Executive Directive

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Application and Registration

RECORDED: 03/20/2023

<u>Mark</u> <u>USPTO Application No.</u> <u>USPTO Registration No.</u>

Logo 90118549 6382284